LIFELIGHT WARRANTY POLICY

Life Light provides a 3 year limited warranty from the date of purchase that covers any defects in material or workmanship under normal use during the warranty period for all parts of the products except the LED pads. During the warranty period, Life Light will repair or replace, at no charge, products or parts of products that prove defective because of improper material or workmanship, under normal use and maintenance. LED pads are covered with a 2 year limited warranty on defects in materials or workmanship. LED pads will be replaced in full if they fail within 1 year, after that their replacement cost is pro-rated. LED pads are not considered to have failed unless more than 20% of the LEDs have stopped working.

If a product is believed to be defective within the warranty period, contact Life Light's Customer Service Department to arrange for the return and inspection of the product. Life Light will either repair or replace the Products at no charge, using new or refurbished replacement products or parts of products. Buyer will be responsible for product shipping charges and related coverage while in transit to Life Light. Life Light will be responsible for product shipping charges and related coverage to Buyer while in transit.

This limited warranty does not cover any problem that is caused by damage resulting from negligence, improper maintenance, modification, damage due to use outside the instruction manual, theft or loss of the product.

Life Light shall in no event be liable for any personal injury or property damage or any other loss, damage, cost of repair or indirect, incidental, special, consequential or punitive damages of any kind, whether based upon warranty, contract, strict liability, negligence or any other cause of action, arising out of sale, use or inability to use the Product.